## **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

### **Colorado State Charter School Institute**

## RULES FOR THE ADMINISTRATION OF THE STATE CHARTER SCHOOL INSTITUTE

#### 1 CCR 302-1

[Editor's Notes follow the text of the rules at the end of this CCR Document.]

Statutory Authority: Article IX, Section 1, Colorado Constitution. Sections 22-30.5-503(1)(c), 505(4)(k), 505(5), and 510(1)(b) and (c), CRS.

# Rule 1.00 Statement of basis and purpose.

The statutory basis for these Rules adopted October 16, 2012, is found in Sections 22-30.5-503(1)(c), 505(4)(k), 505(5), and 510(1)(b) and (c), CRS.

- Section 22-30.5-505, et. seq., CRS., requires the Institute Board to promulgate Rules for the administration of Part 5, Article 30.5, Title 22, CRS. The purposes of these Rules include, but are not limited to, establishing regulations to:
  - a) set forth procedures for acceptance of Institute Charter School applications.
  - b) identify the criteria and process for evaluating Institute Charter School applications.
  - c) set forth the criteria for approving Institute Charter Schools.

d) provide procedures for entering into, renewing, terminating and revoking Institute Charter School contracts.

- e) specify procedures for monitoring and overseeing Institute Charter Schools.
- f) state procedures concerning Institute Charter School accountability.
- g) provide procedures for adoption of content standards by Institute Charter Schools pursuant to Section 22-30.5-505(8), CRS.
- h) provide for procedures for entering into contracts with a Board of Cooperative Services or with any other qualified individual or private or public entity pursuant to Section 22-30.5-505(6)(a), CRS.